STATE OF RHODE ISLAND BEFORE STATE LABOR RELATIONS BOARD

In the MATTER of

TOWN OF WESTERLY

Employer

- and -

Case No. EE-1946A

RHODE ISLAND JUDICIAL, PROFESSIONAL AND TECHNICAL EMPLOYEES' **LOCAL UNION 808**

Petitioner

AMENDED CERTIFICATION OF REPRESENTATIVES

Pursuant to a Consent Election by and between the Town of Westerly and the Rhode Island Judicial, Professional and Technical Employees' Local Union 808, the Rhode Island State Labor Relations Board held an election on February 22, 1971, by secret ballot of: all Clerical workers in the Town Hall and Police Department, excluding appointed Officials and Supervisory employees.

On the basis of the election of said employees as aforesaid, the Rhode Island Judicial, Professional and Technical Employees' Local Union 808, has been designated by a majority of said employees of the Town of Westerly, as their bargaining representative.

That on July 9, 2009, a request was received from the Rhode Island Judicial, Professional and Technical Employees' Local Union 808, that the above-entitled certification be amended to reflect the identity change of the Bargaining Unit Representative.

That on August 18, 2009, after review and discussion, the RI State Labor Relations Board accepted the request for amendment to this certification, reflecting the change in the Bargaining Unit Representative, to read: Rhode Island Judicial, Professional and Technical Employees' Local

THEREFORE, the Rhode Island State Labor Relations Board by virtue of and pursuant to the powers vested in said Board by Section 28-7-16, of the General Laws of Rhode Island, 1956, entitled State Labor Relations Act, it is hereby:

CERTIFIED, that the Rhode Island Judicial, Professional and Technical Employees' Local Union 808, has been designated and selected by a majority of: all Clerical workers in the Town Hall and Police Department, excluding appointed Officials and Supervisory employees, as their sole representative for the purpose of collective bargaining and that pursuant to the provisions of §28-7-16 of the Act; that the Rhode Island Judicial, Professional and Technical Employees' Local Union 808 is the exclusive bargaining representative of said employees for the purposes of collective bargaining with respect to rates of pay, hours of employment and other conditions of employment.

RHODE ISLAND STATE LABOR RELATIONS BOARD

Levald S. Hols MEMBER

DATED: Original Certification:

AMENDED CERTIFICATION:

March 1, 1971

August 18, 2009

Cranston, RI

Town of Westerly

Rhode Island Judicial, Professional and Employees' Technical Local Union 808